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2018 Girls IHSA Sectional Meet - 11/10/2018

Results
 
#1  Women 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

SCELauren Carne1 435.85

SCNAva Atkins2 432.20

SCEJilian Lobrillo3 390.35

SEHSShelby Spencer4 296.60

SEHSKatie Adams5 294.50

SCNAnnalee Chalker6 284.50

BARTEmily Fiala7 223.30

BARTAbby Tegtmeyer--- DQ

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN1 1:44.74

Megan Armstrong Angelina Messina

Mallory Jump Julianna Engesser

26.01 29.78 24.3924.56

AWEGO2 1:45.36

Kelly Sego Ashley Sego

Michaela Herwig Annabelle Kinerk

26.69 29.71 23.5325.43

ASCE3 1:47.22

Sophia Mruk Mary Jania

Lauren Swartz Brianna Sypolt

27.14 29.77 24.0926.22

ABART4 1:49.87

Olivia Rygula Kellsie Krisch

Hania Bandzou-Pedila Abby Hultquist

29.00 30.37 24.1926.31

AJAC5 1:53.57

Makaylin Monasterio Julia Koltuniuk

Megan Herrera Alex Peterson

28.24 31.97 26.3726.99

AHUNT6 1:54.56

Katelyn Carlson Caitlyn Gooden

Ella Young Abigail DeVries

28.91 32.18 26.1527.32

AGBNE7 1:56.34

Emma Schmalz Mary Price

Amber Finke Karina Kotarba

29.37 32.69 27.3526.93

ADEK8 2:00.36

Grace Flemming Sadie Burton

Elizabeth White Lucy Prais-Lewis

29.31 35.72 26.3728.96

ADC9 2:00.82

Madyson Gomez Sara Merkelz

Annika Hodges Coral Howard

28.14 33.92 28.0530.71

AELG10 2:09.78

Jocelyn Martinez Nicole Martinez

Melinda Levandowski Emma Vasallo

33.41 38.67 28.6029.10

ASEHS11 2:18.87

Madison Nash Nicole Truszkowski

Lynnette Schlueter Anna Winterhalder

39.42 38.42 29.2731.76

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BARTSydney Kelly1 1:51.44

25.99 28.05 28.8028.60

SCNMary Kate Phillips2 1:52.56

26.28 28.53 29.0328.72

BARTEmily Rygula3 1:53.75

26.72 28.78 29.5028.75

SCNSydney Maxwell4 1:54.28

26.62 28.49 29.7229.45

JACJennifer Tokarz5 1:54.30

26.42 28.54 29.8929.45

SCEMadison Supple6 1:54.45

26.46 29.08 29.3229.59

SCEHannah Murray7 1:55.46

25.78 28.45 30.8930.34

WEGOJill Trnka8 1:58.52

27.22 29.30 31.4630.54

WEGOAnnika Alworth9 1:59.70

27.43 30.07 31.1731.03

DEKGrace Flemming10 1:59.96

27.49 30.12 31.4630.89

GBNEEmma Schmalz11 2:05.99

29.40 31.78 32.0632.75

JACOlivia Johnson12 2:06.57

28.98 32.15 32.6732.77

GBNEJuliana Boyle13 2:06.86

28.96 31.40 33.0333.47

BURLAbigail Rosborough14 2:07.02

29.36 32.41 32.5232.73

HUNTAbigail DeVries15 2:07.59

28.69 31.78 33.6433.48

ELGMelinda Levandowski16 2:12.68

29.78 33.36 34.8534.69

DCCailey Cimera17 2:14.72

31.20 33.55 35.3034.67

HUNTSophia Silkaitis18 2:15.09

30.49 33.85 35.7934.96

ELGJocelyn Martinez19 2:19.74

31.32 34.42 36.9837.02

DCElle McKinney20 2:20.09

31.94 35.70 36.4136.04

DEKMaddie Danley21 2:36.66

35.68 40.56 39.0141.41

MARMaggie Simons22 2:42.87

35.44 40.33 43.5743.53

SEHSKatie Pajeau23 2:55.72

39.91 44.54 43.9447.33

 
#4  Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCNMallory Jump1 2:04.90

26.31 31.26 30.0737.26

SCNPayton Baxter2 2:05.26

27.39 31.69 29.8536.33

WEGOKelly Sego3 2:05.92

27.08 30.62 30.8537.37

SCEMary Jania4 2:07.69

27.73 32.21 31.0836.67

BARTPaige Edmier5 2:08.78

27.34 32.64 29.7639.04

WEGOAshley Sego6 2:08.85

27.90 32.77 31.2036.98

GBNEAmber Finke7 2:09.63

27.70 30.90 30.9240.11

BARTKellsie Krisch8 2:09.93

28.05 35.58 30.9935.31

SCEAnnika Schmidt9 2:12.89

28.22 34.10 32.7937.78

JACMegan Herrera10 2:16.17

28.90 34.12 32.0541.10

DCMadyson Gomez11 2:20.62

29.37 34.66 35.2241.37

DEKKristina Biundo12 2:23.51

31.78 36.05 33.7941.89

JACSydney Skertich13 2:24.61

31.63 36.53 34.7341.72

GBNELydia Gruenwald14 2:25.11

30.61 34.83 33.1146.56

DEKElizabeth White15 2:25.96

29.73 37.38 33.3045.55

SEHSLynnette Schlueter16 2:30.12

32.41 39.02 34.8443.85

MARNicole Fitch17 2:31.30

32.24 39.69 34.4344.94

BURLAva Farrell18 2:32.53

34.45 39.69 35.1043.29

HUNTAllison Garrard19 2:33.90

32.88 43.00 35.6342.39

DCGrace Fitzgerald20 2:37.01

34.25 36.74 38.1747.85

HUNTEmma Gribbens21 2:37.16

35.04 38.84 36.1347.15

 
#5  Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCNCaitlin Suda1 23.84

SCELauren Swartz2 24.28

SCNKayleigh Lewis3 24.32

WEGOAlaina Gilsinn4 24.68

SCEBrianna Sypolt5 24.94

HUNTElla Young6 25.03

JACKate Trembly7 25.13

BARTAbby Hultquist8 25.19

BARTHania Bandzou-Pedila9 25.21

JACJulia Koltuniuk10 25.63

BURLMia Kubiuk11 25.80

WEGOMegan Pierce12 25.95

DEKLucy Prais-Lewis13 26.24

GBNEMary Price14 26.85

DCSara Merkelz15 27.70

GBNEKarina Kotarba16 27.72

ELGEmma Vasallo17 28.14

DCCoral Howard18 28.57

MARAlexandria Mateja19 28.79
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SEHSAnna Winterhalder20 29.30

SEHSNicole Truszkowski21 29.41

HUNTRiley O'Donnell22 29.58

DEKIrish McCoy23 30.75

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCNMallory Jump1 55.10

25.72 29.38

SCNIzabella DelRosario2 56.34

25.94 30.40

WEGOMichaela Herwig3 56.74

26.08 30.66

SCEAinslie Milo4 59.14

27.17 31.97

HUNTElla Young5 59.15

27.77 31.38

BURLMia Kubiuk6 59.77

28.20 31.57

SCEBrianna Sypolt7 59.98

27.66 32.32

WEGOAddy Novak8 1:00.02

27.87 32.15

JACMegan Herrera9 1:00.39

28.25 32.14

JACMakaylin Monasterio10 1:00.55

28.02 32.53

BARTHania Bandzou-Pedila11 1:01.11

28.43 32.68

BARTOlivia Rygula12 1:01.89

28.23 33.66

HUNTKatelyn Carlson*13 1:03.53

29.05 34.48

DEKElizabeth White*13 1:03.53

29.62 33.91

GBNELydia Gruenwald15 1:05.14

30.88 34.26

GBNEMaggie Nelson16 1:09.93

33.93 36.00

DCAnnika Hodges17 1:11.37

32.51 38.86

DEKEmily Raetzke18 1:13.78

33.25 40.53

DCMaggie Hillyer19 1:17.99

35.14 42.85

ELGMelinda Levandowski--- DFS

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCNKayleigh Lewis1 51.80

25.39 26.41

SCESophia Mruk2 52.77

25.21 27.56

SCNMary Ellen Wolff3 52.85

24.97 27.88

BARTEmily Rygula4 53.04

25.67 27.37

SCEHannah Murray5 53.36

25.52 27.84

WEGOAnnabelle Kinerk6 53.64

25.28 28.36

WEGOAlaina Gilsinn7 53.75

25.84 27.91

BARTAbby Hultquist8 54.97

26.36 28.61

HUNTEmma Bolas9 56.97

26.94 30.03

JACAlex Peterson10 58.06

27.97 30.09

DEKLucy Prais-Lewis11 58.82

27.74 31.08

HUNTCaitlyn Gooden12 59.29

28.48 30.81

JACElizabeth McAuliffe13 59.61

28.46 31.15

DEKSadie Burton14 59.87

28.59 31.28

DCFiona Lukes15 1:00.50

29.13 31.37

BURLMaggie Ames16 1:01.22

28.71 32.51

DCSara Merkelz17 1:01.68

28.72 32.96

GBNEDahlia Leighton18 1:03.45

30.42 33.03

SEHSAnna Winterhalder19 1:04.95

31.28 33.67

GBNEEmma Perez20 1:06.84

32.65 34.19

SEHSKatie Pajeau21 1:20.77

38.09 42.68

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BARTSydney Kelly1 4:58.23

26.87 29.71 30.2630.34

29.84 30.41 29.93 30.56

30.61 29.70

SCNPaige Armstrong2 5:03.01

27.83 30.02 30.5630.40

30.58 30.99 30.76 30.99

31.05 29.83

BARTPaige Edmier3 5:05.96

28.42 30.66 30.8330.85

31.03 30.89 31.06 31.05

31.24 29.93

SCNMary Kate Phillips4 5:08.00

27.52 30.10 30.9830.33

31.37 31.46 31.49 31.60

31.83 31.32

SCEMadison Supple5 5:08.54

27.53 30.24 31.0331.18

31.63 31.62 31.79 31.70

31.58 30.24

JACJennifer Tokarz6 5:09.79

27.40 30.11 30.9930.49

30.95 31.72 32.16 32.11

32.65 31.21

WEGOMichaela Herwig7 5:12.77

28.34 30.48 31.5831.14

31.41 31.49 32.05 32.61

32.51 31.16

SCEElise Kichka8 5:22.60

28.46 32.17 32.4533.12

33.00 33.24 32.95 33.20

33.30 30.71

WEGOAnnika Alworth9 5:23.78

29.03 32.40 33.1833.14

33.28 32.93 33.03 33.11

32.26 31.42

JACOlivia Johnson10 5:33.23

30.11 32.88 33.6333.55

33.79 34.05 34.06 34.02

33.99 33.15

GBNEJuliana Boyle11 5:39.13

31.19 34.28 34.4334.69

33.83 34.26 35.01 34.89

33.84 32.71

HUNTAbigail DeVries12 5:42.01

29.70 32.54 34.2733.75

34.60 35.12 35.58 35.59

36.24 34.62

HUNTAlyssa Tramuta13 5:48.87

30.34 33.58 34.7134.84

35.33 35.92 36.29 36.33

36.14 35.39

DCCailey Cimera14 5:59.00

32.46 33.93 36.3635.36

36.79 37.10 36.81 36.84

37.00 36.35

BURLMaggie Ames15 6:05.61

31.20 34.97 36.9436.73

37.84 37.48 37.96 37.91

37.60 36.98

MARNicole Fitch16 6:10.11

32.27 36.11 37.6337.21

38.14 37.86 38.75 38.44

37.80 35.90

GBNEMaria Derakis17 6:23.76

32.19 37.33 38.9138.26

39.58 39.59 39.79 40.44

40.51 37.16

DCMarissa Nunez18 6:35.21

34.33 38.28 40.4939.03

40.95 40.89 41.17 41.56

41.20 37.31
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DEKEmily Raetzke19 6:45.94

35.36 37.58 40.3838.12

40.91 43.15 42.10 42.86

44.54 40.94

DEKMaddie Danley20 7:04.12

36.65 41.97 42.1742.74

43.18 44.47 44.23 44.28

43.90 40.53

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN1 1:36.14

Rachel Ponte Megan Armstrong

Katherine Cantrell Caitlin Suda

24.20 24.02 23.5024.42

ASCE2 1:36.98

Lauren Swartz Hannah Murray

Madison Supple Brianna Sypolt

24.19 24.36 24.0624.37

ABART3 1:37.73

Emily Rygula Hania Bandzou-Pedila

Paige Edmier Sydney Kelly

24.92 24.67 23.9524.19

AWEGO4 1:39.68

Megan Pierce Annika Alworth

Alaina Gilsinn Annabelle Kinerk

26.28 24.88 24.0924.43

AJAC5 1:42.91

Makaylin Monasterio Kate Trembly

Julia Koltuniuk Jennifer Tokarz

25.82 25.74 25.7525.60

AGBNE6 1:46.27

Amber Finke Karina Kotarba

Emma Schmalz Mary Price

25.23 28.11 26.5726.36

AHUNT7 1:48.52

Allison Garrard Caitlyn Gooden

Alyssa Tramuta Emma Bolas

28.72 26.93 25.9926.88

ADC8 1:49.72

Sara Merkelz Coral Howard

Fiona Lukes Madyson Gomez

27.88 27.72 26.4227.70

AELG9 1:59.56

Zahra Jablonsky Malia Fuller

Nicole Martinez Emma Vasallo

31.27 30.06 28.8229.41

ADEK10 2:02.76

Irish McCoy Maddie Danley

Emily Raetzke Kristina Biundo

31.56 33.00 28.3129.89

ASEHS11 2:03.70

Anna Winterhalder Katie Pajeau

Nicole Truszkowski Lynnette Schlueter

30.42 35.49 27.7530.04

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCNMegan Armstrong1 55.59

27.16 28.43

WEGOKelly Sego2 56.59

27.15 29.44

SCNHailey Olsen3 56.88

27.66 29.22

SCESophia Mruk4 57.05

27.77 29.28

GBNEAmber Finke5 57.38

27.72 29.66

SCEPayton Matejko6 58.94

28.36 30.58

JACMakaylin Monasterio7 59.63

28.79 30.84

JACKate Trembly8 1:00.33

29.02 31.31

HUNTKatelyn Carlson9 1:01.02

29.63 31.39

DCMadyson Gomez10 1:01.76

29.48 32.28

DEKGrace Flemming11 1:02.55

30.00 32.55

WEGOJill Trnka12 1:02.72

30.52 32.20

GBNEEmma Schmalz13 1:02.84

30.58 32.26

BARTOlivia Rygula14 1:03.23

30.19 33.04

BARTDesiree Oliveros15 1:06.23

31.48 34.75

HUNTAlyssa Tramuta16 1:09.61

33.97 35.64

DCGrace Fitzgerald17 1:10.53

33.96 36.57

ELGJocelyn Martinez18 1:11.69

34.28 37.41

MARAlexandria Mateja19 1:16.41

ELGMalia Fuller20 1:16.83

38.18 38.65

DEKIrish McCoy21 1:18.38

37.79 40.59

SEHSMadison Nash22 1:28.40

43.08 45.32

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCEMary Jania1 1:04.57

30.45 34.12

SCNRachel Ponte2 1:05.25

30.18 35.07

BARTKellsie Krisch3 1:05.34

30.95 34.39

SCNAngelina Messina4 1:05.52

30.99 34.53

WEGOAshley Sego5 1:06.50

31.24 35.26

SCEAnnika Schmidt6 1:06.66

30.62 36.04

WEGOAddy Novak7 1:09.72

33.01 36.71

JACJulia Koltuniuk8 1:10.83

33.70 37.13

BARTLindsay Johnson9 1:12.56

34.42 38.14

HUNTCaitlyn Gooden10 1:13.13

34.04 39.09

GBNEMary Price11 1:13.38

34.91 38.47

JACSydney Skertich12 1:15.47

35.49 39.98

SEHSLynnette Schlueter13 1:16.62

35.47 41.15

DEKSadie Burton14 1:18.42

37.30 41.12

HUNTAllison Garrard15 1:18.50

37.17 41.33

BURLAbigail Rosborough16 1:19.36

37.54 41.82

BURLAva Farrell17 1:20.54

39.27 41.27

DEKKristina Biundo18 1:20.61

38.23 42.38

SEHSNicole Truszkowski19 1:22.58

39.10 43.48

ELGNicole Martinez20 1:22.65

38.96 43.69

DCElise Delihant21 1:23.82

39.69 44.13

GBNEBrenna Netzley22 1:24.02

38.69 45.33

ELGZahra Jablonsky23 1:26.29

40.59 45.70

DCFaith Mudra24 1:30.22

42.63 47.59

MARMaggie Simons25 1:39.96

46.58 53.38

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN1 3:29.01

Kayleigh Lewis Mallory Jump

Caitlin Suda Megan Armstrong

25.23 51.95 52.2324.53

25.03 53.22 24.50 51.61

ABART2 3:31.35

Paige Edmier Sydney Kelly

Emily Rygula Olivia Rygula

25.73 52.84 51.8224.73

25.23 53.00 25.43 53.69
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ASCE3 3:33.41

Sophia Mruk Hannah Murray

Madison Supple Lauren Swartz

25.45 52.99 53.3125.22

25.27 53.17 25.00 53.94

AWEGO4 3:34.74

Annabelle Kinerk Alaina Gilsinn

Kelly Sego Michaela Herwig

25.71 53.98 54.0525.50

25.03 53.40 25.29 53.31

AJAC5 3:45.56

Kate Trembly Alex Peterson

Megan Herrera Jennifer Tokarz

27.65 57.70 58.1327.95

25.94 54.75 26.61 54.98

AHUNT6 3:49.86

Katelyn Carlson Emma Bolas

Abigail DeVries Ella Young

27.68 57.67 57.5726.95

27.50 58.60 26.41 56.02

ADEK7 3:57.14

Lucy Prais-Lewis Elizabeth White

Sadie Burton Grace Flemming

28.49 59.47 59.8928.10

28.78 1:00.43 27.25 57.35

AELG8 4:11.77

Nicole Martinez Jocelyn Martinez

Emma Vasallo Melinda Levandowski

31.04 1:05.63 1:04.7331.34

29.39 1:02.72 27.72 58.69

AGBNE9 4:12.50

Juliana Boyle Jillian Brody

Dahlia Leighton Lydia Gruenwald

30.46 1:01.87 1:06.5531.69

30.63 1:04.63 28.69 59.45

ADC10 4:14.54

Cailey Cimera Elle McKinney

Coral Howard Fiona Lukes

30.80 1:04.29 1:04.5030.47

31.25 1:06.30 28.25 59.45


